CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 19, 2011

Agenda Item: 5.7

Subject: Approval of Agreement–CVS Pharmacy, Inc. for Pharmacy Technology Program at Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College conducts an academic and experiential learning program in Pharmacy Technology. One of the requirements of the program is for students to gain experience outside of the standard classroom setting.

CVS Pharmacy, Inc., a pioneer in pharmaceuticals, would like to provide students in the Pharmacy Technology Program the opportunity to gain practical experiences at their retail store facilities. Through CVS Pharmacy, and at no cost to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, CVS Pharmacy will assist in orienting the students, providing them with a thorough understanding of the practice field.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement–CVS Pharmacy, Inc. for the Pharmacy Technology Program at Las Positas College, for the period to begin upon execution of the second signatory, and will thereafter automatically renew for oneyear terms. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date

Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED